RESOLUTION NO. 13-080

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE
CITY OF KEY WEST, FLORIDA, APPROVING THE AWARD
OF BID TO D.N. HIGGINS FOR THE DESIGN-BUILD OF
THE PUBLIC TRANSIT FACILITY AND THE DEMOLITION
AND CLOSURE OF THE SOLID WASTE TO ENERGY SITE
IN AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED $8,536,327.00;
AUTHORIZING NECESSARY BUDGET TRANSFERS AND
AMENDMENTS; AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO
EXECUTE A CONTRACT IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE BID
DOCUMENTS; PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE

WHEREAS, Request for Proposal (RFP) 001-13 was issued in
September, 2012, and three proposals were received on December 12,
2012; and

WHEREAS, the City’s technical evaluation board, consisting of
City staff and community experts, considered the proposals and
heard presentations and public comments at two public meetings;

WHEREAS, at a public meeting on January 17, the technical
ranking and the proposed costs were combined, with D.N. Higgins
receiving the highest combined ranking; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE

CITY OF KEY WEST, FLORIDA, AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1: That the attached proposal of D.N. Higgins,

contingent upon a deductive change order, in an amount not to
exceed $8,536,327.00 for demolition and closure of the Solid Waste

to Energy facility, and design-build of the public transit facility
Page 1 of 2



is hereby approved in accordance with the terms and conditions

contained in Request for Proposal #001-13 and response thereto.

Section 2: That the City Manager, upon the advice and consent
of the City Attorney, is hereby authorized to enter into a contract

in accordance with the proposal documents.

Section 3: That necessary budget transfers and amendments

are hereby authorized to effect this project.

Section 4: That this Resolution shall go into effect
immediately upon its passage and adoption and authentication by the

signature of the presiding officer and the Clerk of the Commission.

Passed and adopted by the City Commission at a meeting held

this 19th day of March , 2013.

Authenticated by the presiding officer and Clerk of the

Commission on March 20 , 2013.

Filed with the Clerk March 20 , 2013.

‘1‘: STATE OF FLORIDA, COUNTY OF MONROE,

BTV OF KEY WEST
E rd on
§ nis copy is a true copy of the public record
n:h;ﬁ s o tice. Wtness hand ang (o)atf‘m |
Loal s O~ _tdayol C

) uhfiép”ff
e CMC
Page 2 of 2 =4 L ’ . Gity Clerk




